## FORM MBP - 1 Notice of interest by the Director [Pursuant to section 184 (1) and rule 9(1)]

To,
The Board of Directors,
M/s. TeamLease Services Limited
315 Work Avenue Campus, Ascent Bldg.,
Koramangala Ind. Layout, Jyoti Nivas College Road,
Koramangala, Bangalore - 560095

I, Dr. V Raghunathan (DIN: 00254091), S/o Mr. A.M. Viswanathan, residing at A-34, Prestige Oasis, Addevishwanathapura, Rajankunte, Behind Angsana Resort Bangalore – 560064, being an Independent Director in the Company hereby give notice of my interest or concern in the following company or companies, body corporates:-

Sl. No.	Names of the Companies /Body Corporates	Nature of Interest (Director / Partner / Member)	Date on which interest or concern arose	Date on which interest or concern changed
Publi	c Companies		•	
1.	TeamLease Services Limited	Director	09/07/2015	08/07/2020 (Re-appointment) 04/09/2020 (Regularisation of Re-appointment)
Priva	te Companies			
-	-	-	-	-
Forei	gn Companies			
COMN	MITTEES IN WHICH I AM A MEMB	ER/CHAIRPERSON		
1.	TeamLease Services Limited – Audit Committee	Member -	09/07/2015	-
2.	TeamLease Services Limited - Nomination and Remuneration Committee	Member -	22/05/2024	-
3.	TeamLease Services Limited - Risk Management Committee	Member -	29/07/2021	-

Sd/-

**(V Raghunathan)** Independent Director

DIN: 00254091

Place: Bangalore Date: 22/05/2024